

### **Company announcement**

DONG Energy A/S Kraftværksvej 53 Skærbæk 7000 Fredericia

www.dongenergy.com CVR-nr. 36 21 37 28

11 March 2011

# DONG Energy A/S' survey of information published pursuant to Section 27b of the Danish Securities Trading Act

Pursuant to Section 27b of the Danish Securities Trading Act DONG Energy A/S hereby publishes a survey of information published or made available by the company to the public in the period 11 March 2010 – 11 March 2011 in accordance with the company's obligations under the Danish Securities Trading Act, the Danish Companies Act and The Danish Financial Statements Act.

## Publication pursuant to Section 27b of the Danish Securities Trading Act and Section 354 of the Danish Companies Act:

11.03.2010	Announcement of financial results for 2009
11.03.2010	CORRECTION: Announcement of financial results for 2009
11.03.2010	DONG Energy A/S' survey of information published pursuant to
	Section 27b of the Danish Securities Trading Act
17.03.2010	Iberdrola to deliver LNG to DONG Energy from 2011
17.03.2010	DONG Energy to develop the Laggan-Tormore fields West of
	Shetland
24.03.2010	Update and increase of Debt Programme
25.03.2010	Mandating banks for Sterling bond issuance
26.03.2010	DONG Energy A/S to issue Sterling bond
26.03.2010	DONG Energy A/S successfully issued Sterling bond
07.04.2010	DONG Energy submits tender for concession to build Anholt
	offshore wind farm
18.05.2010	DONG Energy presents first quarter 2010 results
20.05.2010	INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT - Q1 2010
26.05.2010	DONG Energy A/S signs a 750m euro credit facility

DONG Energy is one of the leading energy groups in Northern Europe. We are headquartered in Denmark. Our business is based on procuring, producing, distributing and trading in energy and related products in Northern Europe. We have approx. 6,000 employees and generated DKK 55 billion (EUR 7.3 billion) in revenue in 2010. For further information, see www.dongenergy.com

08.06.2010	DONG Energy A/S signs a GBP 250m loan facility for London Array
22.06.2010	DONG Energy to build Anholt offshore wind farm
24.06.2010	DONG Energy to sell its stakes in Nordkraft and Salten Kraftsamband
29.06.2010	Siemens to become equity partner in offshore wind park installation specialist A2SEA
01.07.2010	DONG Energy A/S signs GBP 250m loan facility for London Array
12.07.2010	A2SEA invests in a new purpose-built installation vessel
14.07.2010	DONG Energy to develop Norwegian gas field
10.08.2010	Development of Marulk approved by authorities
12.08.2010	DONG Energy and Iberdrola close LNG agreement
13.08.2010	DONG Energy presents first half 2010 results
19.08.2010	INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FIRST HALF YEAR 2010
24.08.2010	DONG Energy selling interests in North Sea licenses
09.09.2010	PensionDanmark becoming partner in Nysted offshore wind farm
30.09.2010	Stadtwerke Lübeck and DONG Energy to swap Wind asset for
	ownership in German sales company
12.10.2010	Divestment of stakes in Nordkraft and Salten Kraftsamband has been approved
13.10.2010	Antitrust authority approves Siemens as equity partner in A2SEA
14.10.2010	DONG Energy strengthens its position in the Netherlands
29.10.2010	DONG Energy has decided to phase out two power station units
04.11.2010	DONG Energy to present first nine month results
11.11.2010	INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FIRST NINE MONTHS 2010
11.11.2010	DONG Energy announces invitation to tender hybrid capital bonds for repurchase and intention to issue new hybrid capital bonds
23.11.2010	Conditions fulfilled in relation to PensionDanmark becoming equity partner in Nysted offshore wind farm
24.11.2010	Additional information regarding prospectus supplement and re- opening of invitation to tender existing hybrid capital bonds for repurchase
26.11.2010	DONG Energy invests in further development of South Arne field
29.11.2010	Announcement of indicative results and amendment of timetable re pricing for debt tender offer
01.12.2010	DONG Energy terminates repurchase of hybrid capital bonds and postpones the intended issue of new hybrid capital bonds
06.12.2010	DONG Energy temporarily brings two power station units back into service

20.12.2010	PGGM and Ampère Equity Fund buy minority stake from
	DONG Energy in Walney Offshore Wind Farm
21.12.2010	Sale of share in Danish offshore wind farm and acquisition of
	shares in German sales company approved
21.12.2010	DONG Energy upgrades Kyndby Power Station and Masnedø
	CHP Plant
22.12.2010	DONG Energy and Siemens Wind Power enter into agreement
	on testing of the wind turbines of the future
11.01.2011	Financial calendar
13.01.2011	DONG Energy resumes intention to issue new hybrid capital
	bonds and announces invitation to tender existing hybrid capital
	bonds for repurchase
13.01.2011	DONG Energy has successfully issued new hybrid capital
	bonds
20.01.2011	Announcement of results and acceptance regarding DONG
	Energy's invitation to tender hybrid capital bonds for repurchase
21.01.2011	Announcement of final pricing regarding DONG Energy's
	invitation to tender hybrid capital bonds for repurchase
27.01.2011	Notice to holders of GBP 500,000,000 5.75 per cent. securities
	due 2040, issued by DONG Energy on 9 April 2010 (ISIN
	XS0499449261)
18.02.2011	Change of reporting segments
24.02.2011	DONG Energy to build German offshore wind farm
08.03.2011	DONG Energy to present full year 2010 results

Company announcements are available at the Danish FSA, The Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, National Storage Mechanism (UK) and at www.dongenergy.com.

### Publication pursuant to further Sections of the Danish Companies Act:

31.03.2010	Notice of Annual General Meeting published via
	www.offentlige-selskaber.dk
19.04.2010	Minutes of Annual General Meeting on 19 April 2010 published
	via www.offentlige-selskaber.dk
19.04.2010	Amended Articles of Association lodged at the Danish
	Commerce and Companies Agency
02.07.2010	Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting published via
	www.offentlige-selskaber.dk
19.07.2010	Minutes of Extraordinay General Meeting on 19 July 2010
	published via www.offentlige-selskaber.dk
10.12.2010	Rules of procedure of the board published via www.offentlige-
	selskaber.dk

Notice and minutes of the Annual General Meeting are available at the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency and at www.dongenergy.com. The registrations with the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency are available at www.cvr.dk.

### Publication pursuant to the Danish Financial Statements Act:

11.03.2010	Announcement of financial results for 2009
11.03.2010	CORRECTION: Announcement of financial results for 2009
25.04.2010	Annual Report 2009 filed with the Danish Commerce and
	Companies Agency
20.05.2010	Interim Financial Report - Q1 2010
19.08.2010	Interim Financial Report first half year 2010
16.11.2010	Interim Financial Report first nine months 2010

Financial Reports are available at the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, the Danish FSA, National Storage Mechanism (UK) and at www.dongenergy.com.

For further information, contact:

Media Relations Ulrik Frøhlke +45 9955 9560

Investor Relations

Morten Hultberg Buchgreitz
+45 9955 9750